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R ¥4 RE B E E XE 4 EH £ K 4
#H &2 2 £ &2 gB 2 £ £ W £ T® £ £ 4
R R R B B R B R B B
£ Argi- Cys- Gly- Histi- Iso- Leu- Methio- Phenyl- Threo- Trypto- Tyro-
nine tine cine dine leucine cine Lysine nine alanine Serine nine  phen sine Value
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1 .70 .32 .90 40 .70 1.30 .80 .20 .80 70 .80 40 .50 .90
2 — — - - - - - — — - — — — —
3 54 — 48 24 42 78 39 .14 .56 44 37 - 29 .56
4 350 140 3.404.20 1.00 10.306.90 90 6.10 - 370 110 1.80 6.50
5140 .60 1.501.00 2.30 760 .80 1.00 2.90 - 1.40 20 1.00 2.20
6 45 09 — .18 45 99 .18 .09 45 - .36 .09 - .36
7 425 .85 2.051.10 1.60 250170 .65 235 - 145 .65 70 2.05
8 425 .85 2.051.10 1.60 250170 .65 2.35 — 145 .65 - 2.05
9 475 1.00 2.351.25 1.85 2802.10 .80 275 - L70 .70 .80 2.05
10 4.25 .85 2.051.10 1.60 250170 .65 2.35 - 145 .65 .70 2.05
1 90 - - .70 130 250220 .60 1.30 - 1.00 40 1.30 1.70
12 40 .30 .30 .20 .90 1.401.10 .20 40 - .80 .20 30 .70
13 4.46 1.00 5.101.84 3.40 7.01540 219 248 3.54 2.04 .80  1.77 3.54
14 4.00 1.60 5.001.30 3.20 5107.30 2.00 2.60 - 2,60 90 210 3.20
15 400 .94 4.401.60 4.10 5005.30 180 270 - 290 ..60 1.60 3.60
16 .50 .18 .50 .20 .40 .80 40 .18 .30 — 40 10 .50 .50
17 590 3.00 6.80 - - - 2,00 .60 - - - .50 - -
18 3.20 66 — — - - 120 .65 - - - .56 - -
19 400 .60 6.60 .90 1.70 3.103.50 .70 1.80 — 180 .20 .80 2.40
20 3.70 .60 2.201.10 1.90 3.503.80 .80 1.90 210 180 .30 .90 2.60
21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 .57 15 49 .09 — — .34 18 - - - A2 107 —
23 469 - — 1.00 2.00 310130 .60  2.30 - 140 .50 - 2.20
24 590 .60 2.101.20 2.00 370230 .40 270 - 150 50 1.30 2.80
25 3.50 1.00 7.10 — — = 3.70 1.00 - - - 45 - -
26 2.08 — 191 .98 1.52 263179 .77 1.52 1.65 1.67 .33 .83 1.95
27 190 — 1.66 .93 1.24 231182 .65 1.31 1.44 144 41 .73 1.66
28 .50 .10 .80 .20 .40 .60 .50 .29 40 - 40 10 .68 .60
29 50 .10 .74 .10 .30 .50 .50 .27 .30 - .30 10 .63 .84
30 1.44 .53 147 - - — .65 37 - - - .28 - -
31.3.07 .51 2.56 -— - - 1.33 72 - - - 51 - -
32 480 .60 4.201.10 2.10 340130 140 220 - 160 78  2.00 2.40
33 36 .18 .40 .27 .53 142 27 .09 45 - 27 .09 .36 .53
34 3.80 .80 2.301.20 2.60 3.803.20 .73 2.70 -~ 2.00 .65  2.00 2.70
35 3.20 .67 2.101.10 2.50 340290 .60 2.20 - 170 .60 140 2.40
36 -— - - = - - - - - - - — - -
37 420 .80 2.901.10 2.40 3.002.000 1.60 240 - 1.60 .60 - 240
38 3.50 .70 2.701.00 2.10 260170 150 2.20 - 150 .50 - 230
39 1.00 .30 .90 .30 .60 90 .60 .10 .50 - 40 .30 40 .70
40 .70 .25 .70 .30 .70 90 45 .20 .70 - 42 18 .60 .60
41 1.00 .20 .40 40 .70 120 .60 .10 .50 - .50 .20 .50 .80
42 095 .20 40 .32 .70 1.20 .70 .18 .70 - .50 .20 40 .77
43 260 .50 — 5.60 3.60 372380 1.00 250 - 2.50 40 - 320
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Ff RS @ AR DRt B RO

BNTATRE R NEREE WAL HE BHE-FHEA
£ (fFF) (3) 4l Rt (F5)
8 Week Weight Feed-Gain M.E. Kcal/gram
M E kcal / kg (Grams) Ration Of Gain
ARKANSAS STUDIES [ 4 1% 3 W B #F 3¢ 4 B
2970 1953 217 6.45
1680 1643 : 210 : 6.48
2190 1666 2.02 6.45
3300 1725 1.94 6.41
3410 1752 1.92 6.56
3520 1775 1.86 6.55
BELGIUM STUDIES? LA AR g R
2000 1886 2.17 6.51
3115 1880 2.13 6.63
3207 1918 2.08 6.67
3488 2047 1.90 6.62

¥ 1 Z&Waldroup (19754 ) frRKZM > 28 De Grocte (19684 ) iR kW o
M&L: KR SR ERTE (AN EWDLERTE)

BHE B (¥ /A NRC (1971) SUGGESTED REQUIREMENTS ZENFEE w
Nutrient Unit 0-6 wk A 6-14 wk /& 14-20 wk &

Metabolizable Energy ¥ X #.85 keal / kg 2900 2900 2900
Protein & AR % 20 16 12
Arginine ¥ £% % 1.2 0.95 0.72
Hisddoline 4 £% % 0.4 0.32 0.24
Isoleucine % H £8 % 0.75 0.6 0.45
Leucine ¥ #% % 1.4 1.1 0.84
Lysine & #8 % 1.1 0.9 0.66
Methionine & £.8 % % 0.75 0.6 0.45
‘or Methionine & £% + L £ 8 % 0.4 0.32 0.24
+ Cysine % 0.35 0.28 0.21
Phenylalanine %7 £.8 % % 1.3 1.05 0.78
or Phenylalanine X% § 8% + B4 8 % 0.7 0.55 0.42
+ Tyrosine . % 0.6 . 0.5 0.36
Threonine £7T 28 % 0.7 - 0.55 0.42
Tryphphan & &% % 0.2 0.16 0.12
Valine # £% % 0.85 0.7 0.5
Calcium 45 % 1.0 0.8 0.8
Phosphorus (total) ¥ #& % 0.7 0.4 0.4
Sodium? 4 % 0.15 0.15 0.15

p - E I ASER PG ZLEHO-5 BN AN SIS ERY T 0- 37 Bl S o




